
LAUC STATEWIDE ROSTER 2020-2021  

EXECUTIVE BOARD: OFFICERS 

President​1​: Marty Brennan  
(310) 206-0039  
martinjbrennan@library.ucla.edu 

Scholarly Communication Education Librarian  
UCLA Library  
A1540V Charles E. Young Research Library  
Box 951575  
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 

Vice-President/President-Elect​2​: Rachel 
Green ​(310) 206-2916  
greenr@law.ucla.edu 

Faculty Services Librarian  
UCLA School of Law  
385 Charles E. Young Dr. E.  
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Past-President​3​: Heather Smedberg  
(858) 246-0351  
hsmedberg@ucsd.edu 

Reference & Instruction Coordinator, Special 
Collections &​ ​Archives  
UC San Diego Library 0175-S  
9500 Gilman Drive  
La Jolla, CA 92093 

Secretary​4​: Kristen LaBonte  
(805) 689-7235  
klabonte@ucsb.edu 

Research & Engagement Librarian  
UC Santa Barbara Library  
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 

EXECUTIVE BOARD: DIVISIONAL CHAIRS  
Berkeley, ​Chair: Ramona Collins  

Law Librarian  
LL152 South Addition, Berkeley Law  

(510) 642-1170  
University of California, Berkeley  

rccollins@law.berkeley.edu  
Berkeley, CA 94720-7210  

LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Susan McElrath  

Davis​, Chair: David Michalski  
Researcher Services Librarian  

(916) 392-2189  
Shields Library  

michalski@ucdavis.edu  
100 NW Quad  

Davis, CA 95616 

LAUC-D Vice-Chair: Melinda Livas 

Irvine, ​Chair: Madelynn Dickerson  
(949) 824-5678  
mrosed@uci.edu 

Research Librarian for Digital Humanities and 
History University of California, Irvine  
The UCI Libraries - Zot 8200  
229 Ayala Science Library  
Irvine, CA 92697 

LAUC-I Vice-Chair: Shu Liu 



 
 

1 ​Non-voting at Assembly unless needed to break a 
tie.​2 ​Non-voting at Assembly.  
3 ​Non-voting at Assembly.  
4 ​Non-voting at Assembly.  

Los Angeles, ​Chair: Peter Fletcher  
(310) 206-3927  
pfletcher@library.ucla.edu 

Team Leader, International and Knowledge 
Management​ ​Teams; Cyrillic Catalog Librarian and 
Metadata Specialist​ ​2400 Life Sciences Building  
621 Charles E Young Drive South  
Box 957230  
Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230 

LAUC-LA Vice-Chair​:​ ​Dalena Sanderson-Hunter 

Merced, ​Chair: Sara Davidson Squibb  Head, Research & Learning Services 

(209) 205-8237  
sdavidson2@ucmerced.edu 

UC Merced Library  
University of California, Merced  
5200 North Lake Road  
Merced, CA 95343 

LAUC-M Vice-Chair: Olivia Olivares 

Riverside, ​Co-chair: Carla Arbagey  
(951) 827-5346  
carlar@ucr.edu  
Riverside, ​Co-chair: Judy Lee  
(951) 827-5486  
judy.lee@ucr.edu 

Collection Strategist for Arts & Humanities  

University Programs Teaching Librarian  

UC Riverside Library  
Rivera Library  
P.O. Box 5900  
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 

LAUC-R Vice-Chair: Janet Reyes 

San Diego, ​Chair: Laurel McPhee  
Supervisory Archivist  
UC San Diego Library  

lmcphee@ucsd.edu  
University of California, San Diego  
9500 Gilman Drive 0175Q  
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175  

LAUC-SD Vice-Chair: Laura Schwartz 

San Francisco, ​Chair: Min-Lin Fang  
(415)​ 476-3397  
Min-Lin.Fang@ucsf.edu 

Research Librarian  
University of California, San Francisco  
530 Parnassus Ave  
San Francisco, CA 94143 

LAUC-SF Vice-Chair: Ariel Deardorff 



 
 

Santa Barbara, ​Chair: Catherine 
Busselen ​(805) 893-3254  
cbusselen@ucsb.edu 

Metadata Management / Cataloging Librarian  
University of California, Santa Barbara  
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 

LAUC-SB Vice-Chair: Martha McTear 

Santa Cruz, ​Chair: Jess Waggoner  

j​spencer@ucsc.edu 

Digital Projects Librarian  
University of California, Santa Cruz  
1156 High Street  
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

LAUC-SC Vice-Chair: Daniel Story 

COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 

LAUC Representative  
Systemwide Library and Scholarly 
Information​ ​Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) 
(3-year term)  

Allegra Swift (2020-2023)  
akswift@ucsd.edu 

Scholarly Communications Librarian  
UC San Diego Library  
University of California, San Diego  
9500 Gilman Drive  
La Jolla, CA 92093 

DOC Representative  
Direction and Oversight Committee​ ​(3-year term)  

Cynthia Johnson (2020-2023)  
cynthiaj@uci.edu 

Head, Reference and the Grunigen Medical 
Library 149 Langson Library  
University of California, Irvine  
Irvine, CA 92697-8100 

SCLG Representative  
Shared Content Leadership Group​ ​(3-year term) 

Head, Engineering & Physical Sciences Division /  
Mathematics, Statistics & Computer Science 
Librarian​ ​Kresge Engineering Library, 110 Bechtel 

Brian Quigley (2019-2022)  
(510) 642-5729  
bquigley@berkeley.edu 

University of California, Berkeley  
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 

SLFB Representative  
Shared Library Facilities Board​ ​(2-year term)  

Hilary Schiraldi (2019-2021)  
(510) 643-6471  
schiraldi@berkeley.edu 

Business Librarian and Linguistics Librarian  
Thomas J. Long Business Library  
S350 Haas School of Business  
University of California  
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 

OTHER APPOINTEES 

Parliamentarian​5​:  

Dean Rowan  
(510) 642-0261 / Fax (510) 643-5039  
drowan@law.berkeley.edu 

Law Library, Room 178  
MC 7210  
University of California, Berkeley  
Berkeley, CA 94720-7210 



 
 

5 ​Non-voting. 
6 ​Non-voting.  

LAUC Web Manager​6​:  
University Archivist  
UC San Diego Library  

Marlayna Christensen  
University of California, San Diego  

(858)534-8605  
9500 Gilman Drive  

mkchristensen@ucsd.edu  
La Jolla, CA 92093  

STANDING COMMITTEES 

Committee on Diversity (DEI)  

Su Chen, Chair (2020-2021)  
(310) 825-1401  
suchen11@library.ucla.edu  

Jenny Reiswig, Vice-Chair (Chair 

2021-2022) ​jreiswig@ucsd.edu 

East Asian Studies Librarian  
Head of EAL  
21617 Charles E. Young Research Library  
University of California, Los Angeles  
Los Angeles, CA 90095  

Subject Specialist for Biological Sciences  
University of California, San Diego  
9500 Gilman Drive  
San Diego, CA 92093-0699 

Research & Professional Development 
Committee, Chair ​(1-year term)  

Rachel Green (2020-2021)  
(310) 206-2916  
greenr@law.ucla.edu 

Faculty Services Librarian  
UCLA School of Law  
385 Charles E. Young Dr. E.  
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Committee on Professional Governance, 
Chair ​(1-year term)  

Cherry Williams (2020-2021)  
(951) 827-5354  
cherry.williams@ucr.edu 

Director of Distinctive Collections  
Special Collections & University Archives  
Rivera Library  
University of California, Riverside  
3401 Watkins Dr.  
Riverside, CA 92507 

CAMPUS CENSUS COUNTS 

UCB  92 

UCD  40 

UCI    ​52 

UCLA  119 

UCM 15 

UCR 28 
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UCSD 54 

UCSF  ​ 10 

UCSB   ​39 

UCSC 22 


